

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
	Refer Note 4	Refer Note 4	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operation	4,465.02	3,714.05	13,625.70	13,613.04	14,069.69	14,394.76
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items) ¹	(109.86)	(492.52)	206.10	103.45	317.07	499.65
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) ²	(163.90)	(492.52)	152.06	103.45	510.54	619.82
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) ³	(77.06)	(414.64)	140.92	14.03	452.50	557.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(54.37)	(419.45)	163.61	9.22	490.34	562.11
Equity Share Capital	1109.04	913.82	1109.04	913.82	1109.04	913.82
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	5,498.61	3,971.56	6,078.67	4,240.03
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
1. Basic :	(0.78) ⁴	(4.14) ⁴	1.35	0.14	4.32	5.57
2. Diluted :	(0.78) ⁴	(4.10) ⁴	1.34	0.14	4.31	5.53

@ For the period only and not annualised.

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation: 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).
- This statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 28, 2018.
- Beginning April 1, 2017, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of April 1, 2016. Accordingly, this statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 are arrived at as difference between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 and unaudited figures upto 9 months ended on December 31, 2017 and December 31, 2016 respectively which were reviewed earlier and not subject to audit.
- Standalone Result for the quarter and the current year ended 31st March, 2018 after providing for exceptional items aggregating to Rs. 54.04 lakhs relating to loss on sale of subsidiary.
Consolidated Result for the current year ended March 31, 2018 and previous year ended March 31, 2017 after providing for exceptional items aggregating to Rs. 193.47 lakhs and Rs. 120.17 lakhs respectively relating to gain on sale of subsidiary.

**प्रमाणित स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय परिणामांचा वापर
तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी ३१ मार्च, २०१८ रोजी समाप्त**

(किंमत रु. लाखात)

तपशील	स्वतंत्र				एकत्रित	
	तिमाही समाप्ती		वर्ष समाप्ती		वर्ष समाप्ती	
	३१.०३.२०१८ (रिफर टीप ४)	३१.०३.२०१७ (रिफर टीप ४)	३१.०३.२०१८ लेखापरिचित	३१.०३.२०१७ लेखापरिचित	३१.०३.२०१८ लेखापरिचित	३१.०३.२०१७ लेखापरिचित
ऑपरेशनकडून एकूण उत्पन्न	४,४६५.०२	३,७१४.०५	१३,६२५.७४	१३,६१३.०४	१४,०६९.६९	१४,३९४.७६
निव्वळ नफा/तोटा (कर पूर्वी अपवादात्मक आणि / किंवा असामान्य वस्तू) ^१	(१०९.८६)	(४९२.५२)	२०६.१०	१०३.४५	३१७.०७	४९९.६५
निव्वळ नफा/तोटा (कर भरण्या पूर्वीच्या कालावधीत अपवादात्मक नंतर आणि/ किंवा असामान्य वस्तू) ^१	(१६३.९०)	(४९२.५२)	१५२.०६	१०३.४५	५१०.५४	६१९.८२
निव्वळ (नफा/तोटा) कर भरल्या नंतरचा कालावधीत अपवादात्मक नंतर आणि / किंवा असामान्य वस्तू) ^१	(७७.०६)	(४१४.६४)	१४०.९२	१४.०३	४५२.५०	५५७.४५
एकूण सर्वसमावेशक / व्यापक उत्पन्न कर भरल्या च्या कालावधीत (व्यापक नफा/ तोटा) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक / व्यापक उत्पन्न (कर भरल्या नंतर)	(५४.३७)	(४१९.४५)	१६३.६१	९.२२	४९०.३४	५६२.११
इविटी शेअर कॉपिटल	११०९.०४	९१३.८२	११०९.०४	९१३.८२	११०९.०४	९१३.८२
आरक्षित (पुनर्वितरण आरक्षित वगळून) मागील वर्षी नुसार लेखापरिचित ताळेबंद मध्ये दर्शविले आहे	—	—	५,४९८.६१	३,१७१.५६	६,०७८.६७	४,२४०.०३
मिळकत प्रत्येक शेअर नुसार (रु. १०/- प्रमाणे)						
१. मुख्य/मुलभूत :	(०.७८) ^२	(४.१४) ^२	१.३५	०.१४	४.३२	५.५७
२. एकत्रित :	(०.७८) ^२	(४.१०) ^२	१.३४	०.१४	४.३१	५.५३

② फक्त चालू कालावधीसाठीच वर्षाची नाही

टीप

- सेबी (लिस्टिंग आणि इतर आवश्यकते नुसार डीस्कलोसार्) विनियम, २०१५ च्या नियमन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही / वार्षिक वित्तीय नमुना तपशीलवार स्वरूपाचे एक अर्क आहे. तिमाही / वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामांचा संपूर्ण स्वरूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (वेबसाइट्स) आणि सूचीबद्ध संस्थेच्या वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे.
- या विधानाची अंमलबजावणी समितीने २८ मे, २०१८ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजुरी दिली आहे.
- एप्रिल १, २०१७ पासून कंपनीने पहिली वेळ १ एप्रिल २०१६ च्या संक्रमण तारखेसह (IND - AS) स्वीकारली आहे. त्यानुसार, हे विधान कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानके) नियम, २०१५ (IND-AS) प्रमाणे तयार केले गेले आहे आणि कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अन्वये आणि इतर मान्यताप्राप्त लेखा पद्धती आणि धोरण लागू असलेल्या मर्यादेनुसार.
- ३१ मार्च, २०१८ आणि ३१ मार्च २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीचे आकडे हे ३१ मार्च, २०१८ आणि ३१ मार्च २०१७ अखेर पूर्ण आर्थिक वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित अहवालातील फरक आणि ९ महिन्यांपर्यंत आलेखापरीक्षित आर्थिक वर्ष डिसेंबर ३१, २०१७ आणि डिसेंबर ३१, २०१६ अनुक्रमे पुनरावलोकन केले गेले आणि ऑडिट नुसार.
- ३१ मार्च, २०१८ ला संपलेल्या तिमाहीचा आणि चालू वर्षाचा स्टँडअलोन निकाल उपकंपनीच्या विक्रीवरील तोटाशी संबंधित रु.५४.०४ लाख. ३१ मार्च २०१८ ला संपलेल्या सहाय्येतील एकत्रित परिणाम आणि ३१ मार्च २०१७ ला संपलेल्या वर्षाच्या अखेरीस रु.१९३.४७ लाख आणि उपकंपनीच्या विक्रीसंदर्भातील अनुक्रमे रु. १२०.१७ लाख फायदा.

करिता,

साएन्सिस टेक लिमिटेड

अध्यक्ष - सागर मेघे